18-Bit Register
fax id: 7031
CY74FCT16823T
CY74FCT162823T
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
August 1994 - Revised March 19, 1997
1CY74FCT162823T
Features

CY74FCT162823ET
Parameter Description Condition [16] Min. Max. Min. Max. Unit Fig.No. [16]
Ordering Information CY74FCT16823
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.4 CY74FCT16823ETPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT16823ETPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.0 CY74FCT16823CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT16823CTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
7.5 CY74FCT16823BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT16823BTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
10.0 CY74FCT16823ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT16823ATPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT162823
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.4 CY74FCT162823ETPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT162823ETPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.0 CY74FCT162823CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT162823CTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
7.5 CY74FCT162823BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT162823BTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
10.0 CY74FCT162823ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT162823ATPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
CY74FCT16823T
CY74FCT162823T
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1997. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize